Possession Notice

Amount
Outstanding

Borrower: Mr. GautamGarg S/o Pawan
Kumar, Co-Borrower: 1. Mrs. Sunita S
Mor ia W/o Gautam Garg And
Guarantor: 1. Mr. Om Prakash C/o
JhuthaRam.
Loan Agreement No. HDR05002M
Dated 16.03.2024 &HDR05003MDated
14.05.2024

1. Rs. 15,65,886.89/-
(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Sixty Five Thousand
Eight Hundred and
Eighty Six and Eighty
Nine Paise Only) on
09.06.2025 and further
interest thereon.

09.06.2025
10.12.2025

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY : All that part and parcel of property
bearing Property ID No.6ZHETCN1 measuring 2 marla 4 Sarsai comprosed in
Khewat/Khata No.1875/3546, Khasra No.930/1 as per jamabandi for the year 2017-18

[...]

said Rules on this 9th day of Dec 2025.
The borrower, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank
Ltd, for an amount of Rs. 211,71,350.88 (Rupees Two Crore Eleven Lakhs Seventy One
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and Eighty Eight Paisa only) together with interest @
18% from theDateofDemandNotice thereonasaforesaid.

All Part & Parcel of the Plot No. 3 measuring total area of 770 Square yards comprising in
Khasra No. 1148 min situated at Wakia Rakba Tungpai Sub-Urban, Near Abadi Chand